

REGULAR MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI January 3, 2023 AGENDA 10:00 AM

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

INVOCATION

1. PASTOR CHARLIE CLARK OF WEE CARE CHURCH

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

PUBLIC HEARING

- 2. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORARY RENAMING VALLEY STREET FROM JOHN R. LYNCH STREET TO UTICA AVENUE TO ROBERT SHULER SMITH DRIVE. (STOKES)
- 3. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORARY RENAMING J.R. LYNCH STREET (FROM DALTON STREET TO ROSE STREET) TO DR. ROBERT "BOB" MOSES DRIVE. (STOKES)

INTRODUCTIONS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

CONSENT AGENDA

- 4. NOTE: "ALL MATTERS LISTED UNDER THE CONSENT AGENDA ARE CONSIDERED TO BE ROUTINE BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION IN THE FORM LISTED BELOW. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THESE ITEMS. IF DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND CONSIDERED SEPARATELY."
- 5. APPROVAL OF THE DECEMBER 6, 2022 REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES. (S.JORDAN, FOOTE)
- 6. RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF JACKSON TO BE A MENACE TO PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE PURSUANT TO SECTION 21-19-11 OF THE MISSISSIPPI CODE AND BASED ON ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS HELD OCTOBER 25, 2022 FOR THE FOLLOWING CASES:

22-1343 22-484 22-409 22-554 22-660

22-1497	22-1507	22-1533	22-1951	22-1929
22-793	22-1878	22-1874	22-1875	22-1942
22-1948	22-1963	21-1353	21-1357	21-1362
21-1555	22-1775	22-426	21-1366	21-1567
21-1568	22-1770	22-213	21-750	21-771
22-926	21-1537	21-1841	22-196	22-347
21-1192	21-1737			

7. RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF JACKSON TO BE A MENACE TO PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE PURSUANT TO SECTION 21-19-11 OF THE MISSISSIPPI CODE AND BASED ON ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS HELD NOVEMBER 8, 2022 FOR THE FOLLOWING CASES:

20-326 21-770 22-1921 22-1920 22-1891 22-1892 22-1939 22-393

8. RESOLUTION DECLARING CERTAIN PARCELS OF REAL PROPERTY IN THE CITY OF JACKSON TO BE A MENACE TO PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, AND WELFARE PURSUANT TO SECTION 21-19-11 OF THE MISSISSIPPI CODE AND BASED ON ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS HELD NOVEMBER 22, 2022 FOR THE FOLLOWING CASES:

20-354	20-366	22-1402	22-1254	22-1980
22-104	21-723	21-615	22-146	22-229
22-882	22-590	22-1525	21-573	22-1433
22-796	21-1889	22-703		

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCES

ADOPTION OF ORDINANCE

- 9. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORARY RENAMING VALLEY STREET FROM JOHN R. LYNCH STREET TO UTICA AVENUE TO ROBERT SHULER SMITH DRIVE. (STOKES)
- 10. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI HONORARY RENAMING J.R. LYNCH STREET (FROM DALTON STREET TO ROSE STREET) TO DR. ROBERT "BOB" MOSES DRIVE. (STOKES)

REGULAR AGENDA

- 11. CLAIMS (MALEMBEKA, LUMUMBA)
- 12. PAYROLL (MALEMBEKA, LUMUMBA)
- 13. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY FOR A COMPETITIVE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT FOR THE 2023 FISCAL YEAR AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ACCEPT A GRANT, IF AWARDED. (OWENS, LUMUMBA)
- 14. ORDER AWARDING A MATCHING GRANT TO STEWPOT COMMUNITY

- SERVICES, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF EMERGENCY SHELTER SERVICES DURING SEVERE WEATHER AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH STEWPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. FOR THE PROVISION OF THE SAME. (ALL WARDS) (KIDD, LUMUMBA)
- 15. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE CONTRIBUTION OF MATCHING FUNDS TO STEWPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES FOR THE PURPOSE OF SUPPORTING SOCIAL AND COMMUNITY SERVICE PROGRAMS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH STEWPOT COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. (ALL WARDS) (KIDD, LUMUMBA)
- 16. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE REVISION OF THE 2022-2023 FISCAL YEAR BUDGET FOR THE DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION TO TRANSFER FUNDS FROM THE OTHER PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CATEGORY TO THE HEAVY EQUIPMENT CATEGORY AND THE TRUCK AND AUTO CATEGORY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$134,244.00 FOR THE PURCHASE OF TWO (2) SERVICE TRUCKS AND ONE (1) ROLLER MOWER. (WARDS 1-7) (HARRIS, LUMUMBA)
- 17. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH ALL ABOUT ANIMALS, INC., TO PROVIDE VETERINARY CARE AND MEDICINE TO ALL ANIMALS LOCATED AT THE JACKSON ZOOLOGICAL PARK, FOR THE SUM OF TWO THOUSAND AND SEVEN HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,700.00) PER MONTH FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEAR COMMENCING FROM THE DATE OF EXECUTION BY THE MAYO. (WARD 5) (HARRIS, LUMUMBA)
- 18. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT EXPENDING COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG-CV) CORONAVIRUS CARES ACT FUNDING TO PREPARE, PREVENT, AND RESPOND TO THE COVID-19 PANDEMIC FOR SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISES IN THE CITY OF JACKSON. (ALL WARDS) (DOTSON, LUMUMBA)
- 19. ORDER AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE AGREEMENT AND RELATED DOCUMENTS WITH KEEP JACKSON BEAUTIFUL, INC., TO REIMBURSE IT FOR DEVELOPMENT AND PROMOTTION OF A LITTER PREVENTION PROGRAM AND ACTIVITIES IN THE CITY OF JACKSON FOR CALENDAR YEAR 2022. (WRIGHT, LUMUMBA)
- 20. ORDER RATIFYING A CONTRACT WITH DELTA CONSTRUCTORS, INC. FOR SANITARY SEWER REPAIR WORK ON GREYMONT STREET AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE CHANGE ORDER #1/FINAL AND AUTHORIZING FINAL PAYMENT AND PUBLICATION OF THE NOTICE OF COMPLETION. (WRIGHT, LUMUMBA)

DISCUSSION

21. **DISCUSSION: PENDING LITIGATION (FOOTE)**

PRESENTATION

PROCLAMATION

RESOLUTIONS

REPORT FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR, DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT

AGENDA ITEMS IN COMMITTEE